
RAILROAD COMMISSION OF TEXAS

GAS SERVICES DIVISION

GSD - 2 TARIFF REPORT

GFTR0049 12/02/2014

Page 1 of 4

RRC DOCKET NO:

CITY ORDINANCE NO:

NoneAMENDMENT(EXPLAIN):

OVERSIGHT; REMOVE DELIVERY POINTS AND ADD RECEIPT POINTSOTHER(EXPLAIN):

  REASONS FOR FILING

NNEW FILING:

CUSTOMER NAMECUSTOMER NO CONFIDENTIAL? DELIVERY POINT

 CUSTOMERS

03/01/2011

OPERATOR  NO:

INACTIVE DATE:  AMENDMENT DATE:  

ORIGINAL CONTRACT DATE:  RECEIVED DATE:

 INITIAL SERVICE DATE:

04/21/2014

STATUS: A

**CONFIDENTIAL**32576

Y

TERM OF CONTRACT DATE:  

Transmission MiscellaneousDESCRIPTION:

NoneCONTRACT COMMENT:

Rates are an average; Fuel 0.00000%-1.50000%; Subject to imbalance fees, late charges, metering fees, cashout provisions, and/or
reimbursement of taxes or governmental fees, as applicable.

1

 CURRENT RATE COMPONENT

RATE COMP.  ID DESCRIPTION

None

 RATE ADJUSTMENT PROVISIONS: 

  ENTERPRISE GATHERING II LLC             7978RRC COID: COMPANY NAME:

TM RRC TARIFF NO: 23729TARIFF CODE: 



RAILROAD COMMISSION OF TEXAS

GAS SERVICES DIVISION

GSD - 2 TARIFF REPORT

GFTR0049 12/02/2014

Page 2 of 4

77034

77035

77036

77037

77033

86974

86975

86976

86977

86978

MMBTU

MMBTU

MMBTU

MMBTU

MMBTU

MMBTU

MMBTU

MMBTU

MMBTU

MMBTU

 $.0000

 $.0000

 $.0000

 $.0000

 $.0000

 $.0500

 $.0500

 $.0500

 $.0500

 $.0500

**CONFIDENTIAL**

**CONFIDENTIAL**

**CONFIDENTIAL**

**CONFIDENTIAL**

**CONFIDENTIAL**

**CONFIDENTIAL**

**CONFIDENTIAL**

**CONFIDENTIAL**

**CONFIDENTIAL**

**CONFIDENTIAL**

 DELIVERY POINTS

 ID UNIT

DESCRIPTION: 

DESCRIPTION: 

DESCRIPTION: 

DESCRIPTION: 

DESCRIPTION: 

DESCRIPTION: 

DESCRIPTION: 

DESCRIPTION: 

DESCRIPTION: 

DESCRIPTION: 

TYPE

D

D

D

D

D

R

R

R

R

R

01/01/2014

01/01/2014

01/01/2014

01/01/2014

01/01/2014

01/01/2014

01/01/2014

01/01/2014

01/01/2014

01/01/2014

EFFECTIVE DATE

Y

Y

Y

Y

Y

Y

Y

Y

Y

Y

CONFIDENTIALCURRENT CHARGE

  ENTERPRISE GATHERING II LLC             7978RRC COID: COMPANY NAME:

TM RRC TARIFF NO: 23729TARIFF CODE: 

Customer

Customer

Customer

Customer

Customer

Customer

Customer

Customer

Customer

Customer

32576

32576

32576

32576

32576

32576

32576

32576

32576

32576

**CONFIDENTIAL**

**CONFIDENTIAL**

**CONFIDENTIAL**

**CONFIDENTIAL**

**CONFIDENTIAL**

**CONFIDENTIAL**

**CONFIDENTIAL**

**CONFIDENTIAL**

**CONFIDENTIAL**

**CONFIDENTIAL**



RAILROAD COMMISSION OF TEXAS

GAS SERVICES DIVISION

GSD - 2 TARIFF REPORT

GFTR0049 12/02/2014

Page 3 of 4

I Gathering

TYPE OF SERVICE OTHER TYPE DESCRIPTION

 TYPE SERVICE PROVIDED

SERVICE DESCRIPTION

 TUC APPLICABILITY

I affirm that a true and correct copy of this tariff has been sent to the customer involved in this transaction.

Competition does or did exist either with another gas utility, another supplier of natural gas, or a supplier of an alternative form of energy.

The rate is substantially the same as the rate between the gas utility and at least two of those customers under the same or similar conditions of service. 

The parties are affiliated.

86979

86980

86981

77031

77032

MMBTU

MMBTU

MMBTU

MMBTU

MMBTU

 $.0500

 $.0500

 $.0500

 $.0000

 $.0000

**CONFIDENTIAL**

**CONFIDENTIAL**

**CONFIDENTIAL**

**CONFIDENTIAL**

**CONFIDENTIAL**

 DELIVERY POINTS

 ID UNIT

DESCRIPTION: 

DESCRIPTION: 

DESCRIPTION: 

DESCRIPTION: 

DESCRIPTION: 

TYPE

R

R

R

D

D

01/01/2014

01/01/2014

01/01/2014

01/01/2014

01/01/2014

EFFECTIVE DATE

Y

Y

Y

Y

Y

CONFIDENTIALCURRENT CHARGE

  ENTERPRISE GATHERING II LLC             7978RRC COID: COMPANY NAME:

TM RRC TARIFF NO: 23729TARIFF CODE: 

FACTS SUPPORTING SECTION 104.003(b) APPLICABILITY

Customer

Customer

Customer

Customer

Customer

32576

32576

32576

32576

32576

**CONFIDENTIAL**

**CONFIDENTIAL**

**CONFIDENTIAL**

**CONFIDENTIAL**

**CONFIDENTIAL**



RAILROAD COMMISSION OF TEXAS

GAS SERVICES DIVISION

GSD - 2 TARIFF REPORT

GFTR0049 12/02/2014

Page 4 of 4

RRC DOCKET NO:

CITY ORDINANCE NO:

NoneAMENDMENT(EXPLAIN):

OVERSIGHT; RATE CHANGEOTHER(EXPLAIN):

  REASONS FOR FILING

NNEW FILING:

CUSTOMER NAMECUSTOMER NO CONFIDENTIAL? DELIVERY POINT

 CUSTOMERS

I Gathering

TYPE OF SERVICE OTHER TYPE DESCRIPTION

 TYPE SERVICE PROVIDED

SERVICE DESCRIPTION

10/01/2013

OPERATOR  NO:

INACTIVE DATE:  AMENDMENT DATE:  

ORIGINAL CONTRACT DATE:  RECEIVED DATE:

 INITIAL SERVICE DATE:

06/23/2014

STATUS: A

 TUC APPLICABILITY

I affirm that a true and correct copy of this tariff has been sent to the customer involved in this transaction.

Competition does or did exist either with another gas utility, another supplier of natural gas, or a supplier of an alternative form of energy.

The rate is substantially the same as the rate between the gas utility and at least two of those customers under the same or similar conditions of service. 

The parties are affiliated.

**CONFIDENTIAL**32576

Y

TERM OF CONTRACT DATE:  

Transmission MiscellaneousDESCRIPTION:

NoneCONTRACT COMMENT:

Rates are an average; Fuel 0.00000%-1.50000%; Subject to imbalance fees, late charges, metering fees, cashout provisions, and/or
reimbursement of taxes or governmental fees, as applicable.

2

 CURRENT RATE COMPONENT

RATE COMP.  ID DESCRIPTION

86965 MMBTU  $.0500

**CONFIDENTIAL**

 DELIVERY POINTS

 ID UNIT

DESCRIPTION: 

TYPE

D 04/01/2014

EFFECTIVE DATE

Y

CONFIDENTIALCURRENT CHARGE

None

 RATE ADJUSTMENT PROVISIONS: 

  ENTERPRISE GATHERING II LLC             7978RRC COID: COMPANY NAME:

TM RRC TARIFF NO: 26725TARIFF CODE: 

FACTS SUPPORTING SECTION 104.003(b) APPLICABILITY

Customer 32576 **CONFIDENTIAL**


