RRC COID: 797	78 COMPANY NAME: ENTERPRISE GATHERING II LLC			
TARIFF CODE: TM	RRC TARIFF NO: 23729			
DESCRIPTION: Tra	ansmission Miscellaneous STATUS: A			
OPERATOR NO:				
ORIGINAL CONT	TRACT DATE: 03/01/2011 RECEIVED DATE: 04/21/2014			
INITIAL SER	RVICE DATE: TERM OF CONTRACT DATE:			
INA	CTIVE DATE: AMENDMENT DATE:			
CONTRACT COMM	IENT: None			
REASONS FOR FILING	G			
NEW FILING: N	RRC DOCKET NO:			
CITY ORDINANCE	E NO:			
AMENDMENT(EXP	'LAIN): None			
OTHER(EXP	PLAIN): OVERSIGHT; REMOVE DELIVERY POINTS AND ADD RECEIPT POINTS			
CUSTOMERS				
CUSTOMER NO	CUSTOMER NAME CONFIDENTIAL? DELIVERY POINT			
32576 *	**CONFIDENTIAL**			
	Y			
CURRENT RATE COMI	PONENT			
RATE COMP. ID	DESCRIPTION			
1 Rates are an average; Fuel 0.00000%-1.50000%; Subject to imbalance fees, late charges, metering fees, cashout provisions, and/or reimbursement of taxes or governmental fees, as applicable.				
1				
RATE ADJUSTMENT	T PROVISIONS:			

RRC COID: 7978 COMPANY NAME: ENTERPRISE GATHERING II LLC						
TARIFF CODE: TN	A RRC TAR	IFF NO:	23729			
DELIVERY POINTS						
<u>ID</u> 77034	<u>TYPE</u> D	<u>UNIT</u> MMBTU	CURRENT CHARGE \$.0000	EFFECTIVE DATE 01/01/2014	<u>CONFIDENTIAL</u> Y	
DESCRIPTION:	**CONFIDENTIAL*	*				
Customer	32576	**C0	ONFIDENTIAL**			
77035	D	MMBTU	\$.0000	01/01/2014	Y	
DESCRIPTION:	**CONFIDENTIAL*	*				
Customer	32576	**C0	DNFIDENTIAL**			
77036	D	MMBTU	\$.0000	01/01/2014	Y	
DESCRIPTION:	**CONFIDENTIAL*	*				
Customer	32576	**CC	DNFIDENTIAL**			
77037	D	MMBTU	\$.0000	01/01/2014	Y	
DESCRIPTION:	**CONFIDENTIAL*	*				
Customer	32576	**C0	DNFIDENTIAL**			
77033	D	MMBTU	\$.0000	01/01/2014	Y	
DESCRIPTION:	**CONFIDENTIAL*	*				
Customer	32576	**C0	DNFIDENTIAL**			
86974	R	MMBTU	\$.0500	01/01/2014	Y	
DESCRIPTION:	**CONFIDENTIAL*	*				
Customer	32576	**C0	DNFIDENTIAL**			
86975	R	MMBTU	\$.0500	01/01/2014	Y	
DESCRIPTION:	**CONFIDENTIAL*	*				
Customer	32576	**C0	DNFIDENTIAL**			
86976	R	MMBTU	\$.0500	01/01/2014	Y	
DESCRIPTION:	**CONFIDENTIAL*	*				
Customer	32576	**CC	DNFIDENTIAL**			
86977	R	MMBTU	\$.0500	01/01/2014	Y	
DESCRIPTION:	**CONFIDENTIAL*	*				
Customer	32576	**C0	DNFIDENTIAL**			
86978	R	MMBTU	\$.0500	01/01/2014	Y	
DESCRIPTION:	**CONFIDENTIAL*	*				
Customer	32576	**C0	ONFIDENTIAL**			

RRC COID:	7978	COMPAN	Y NAME: EN'	TERPRISE (GATHERING II L	LC	
TARIFF CODE:	ГМ R R	RC TARIFF NO:	23729				
DELIVERY POINTS	5						
ID	TYP	<u>PE UNIT</u>	CURRENT C	HARGE	EFFECTIVE DATE	CONFIDENTIAL	
86979	R	R MMBTU	\$.0500		01/01/2014	Y	
DESCRIPTION:	**CONFIDE	NTIAL**					
Customer	32576	**C0	ONFIDENTIAL**				
86980	R	R MMBTU	\$.0500		01/01/2014	Y	
DESCRIPTION:	**CONFIDE	NTIAL**					
Customer	32576	**C0	ONFIDENTIAL**				
86981	R	R MMBTU	\$.0500		01/01/2014	Y	
DESCRIPTION:	**CONFIDE	NTIAL**					
Customer	32576	**C0	ONFIDENTIAL**				
77031	Ľ	O MMBTU	\$.0000		01/01/2014	Y	
DESCRIPTION:	**CONFIDE	NTIAL**					
Customer	32576	**C0	ONFIDENTIAL**				
77032	E	O MMBTU	\$.0000		01/01/2014	Y	
DESCRIPTION:	**CONFIDE	NTIAL**					
Customer	32576	**CC	ONFIDENTIAL**				
TYPE SERVICE PR	OVIDED						
TYPE OF SERVIC	E SERVICE	DESCRIPTION		OTHER TYP	E DESCRIPTION		

Gathering

TUC APPLICABILITY

I

FACTS SUPPORTING SECTION 104.003(b) APPLICABILITY

The parties are affiliated.

The rate is substantially the same as the rate between the gas utility and at least two of those customers under the same or similar conditions of service. Competition does or did exist either with another gas utility, another supplier of natural gas, or a supplier of an alternative form of energy.

I affirm that a true and correct copy of this tariff has been sent to the customer involved in this transaction.

RRC COID: 7978 COMPANY NAME: ENTERPRISE GATHERING II LLC	
TARIFF CODE: TM RRC TARIFF NO: 26725	
DESCRIPTION: Transmission Miscellaneous STATUS: A	
OPERATOR NO:	
ORIGINAL CONTRACT DATE: 10/01/2013 RECEIVED DATE: 06/23/2014	
INITIAL SERVICE DATE: TERM OF CONTRACT DATE:	
INACTIVE DATE: AMENDMENT DATE:	
CONTRACT COMMENT: None	
REASONS FOR FILING	
NEW FILING: N RRC DOCKET NO:	
CITY ORDINANCE NO:	
AMENDMENT(EXPLAIN): None	
OTHER(EXPLAIN): OVERSIGHT; RATE CHANGE	
CUSTOMERS	
CUSTOMER NO CUSTOMER NAME CONFIDENTIAL? DELIVERY POINT	
32576 **CONFIDENTIAL**	
Y	
CURRENT RATE COMPONENT	
RATE COMP. ID DESCRIPTION 2 Rates are an average; Fuel 0.00000%-1.50000%; Subject to imbalance fees, late charges, metering fees, cashout provisions, and/or	
2 Rates are an average; Fuel 0.00000%-1.50000%; Subject to imbalance fees, late charges, metering fees, cashout provisions, and/or reimbursement of taxes or governmental fees, as applicable.	
RATE ADJUSTMENT PROVISIONS:	
None	
DELIVERY POINTS	
ID TYPE UNIT CURRENT CHARGE EFFECTIVE DATE CONFIDENTIAL 2005 D NMPTH \$ 0500 04/01/2014 V	
86965 D MMBTU \$.0500 04/01/2014 Y	
DESCRIPTION: **CONFIDENTIAL**	
Customer 32576 **CONFIDENTIAL**	
TYPE SERVICE PROVIDED	_
TYPE OF SERVICE SERVICE DESCRIPTION OTHER TYPE DESCRIPTION	
I Gathering	
TUC APPLICABILITY	
FACTS SUPPORTING SECTION 104.003(b) APPLICABILITY	
The parties are affiliated.	
The rate is substantially the same as the rate between the gas utility and at least two of those customers under the same or similar conditions of service. Competition does or did exist either with another gas utility, another supplier of natural gas, or a supplier of an alternative form of energy.	

I affirm that a true and correct copy of this tariff has been sent to the customer involved in this transaction.